502293828 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Clausen	05/13/2011
Gordon Smith	06/04/2011
Katie Hutcheson	05/17/2011
Joseph Anthony Parvis	08/10/2011
Paul Thomas	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moneygram International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1550 Utica Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13781498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 855-7164

Email: ddobson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Rees

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNGM.P0034US.C1

PATENT

REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0375

P \$40.00 13781498

502293828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Rees
Total Attachments: 7	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page1.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page2.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page3.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page4.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page5.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page6.tif	
source=P0034US_C1asgn#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Jason Clausen, Gordon Smith, Katie Hutcheson, Joseph Anthony Parvis and Paul Thomas (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 3355 Logan Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55412, 8085 W. Ontario Place, Littleton, Colorado 80128, 221 E. 4th Avenue, Durango, Colorado 81301, 13589 W. Dakota Place, Lakewood, Colorado 80228, and 1 Whitmill Court, 190 Sandhurst Road, London, United Kingdom SE6 1HT, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR UTILIZING CASH WITH ONLINE ACTIVITIES, se t forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed May 12, 2011 and assigned serial no. 13/106,692; and

WHEREAS, Monegram International, Inc., a Foreign Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1550 Utica Avenue Sout, Suite 100, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thercon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and 95069364.1

1

MNGM.P0034US

PATENT

REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0377

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

95069364.1

2

MNGM.P0034US

Date:	5-13-	2011		CBn	usn
				Jason Cl	ausen
Date d Cons		,			
United States	- · ·				
State of _	Thundon) ss.:			
County of	Hennepu)1			
	-1				
On this	13th day	or <u>May</u>	ノ・	2011	, before me
personally ca	me	Jason Clausen	, to me l	known to be	the individual
described in a	and who execute	ed the foregoing ins	trument, and ac	knowledge	d execution
of the same.			·	•	
			. / .		1 - 1 - 1
			Victo	rua C	COOPI PE
17	VICTO	DRIALHOSS [Notary Publi	c 1/21	/19
36	NOT	'ARY PUBLIC		1/01	119
98	M	INNESUIA Innesimation 81, 2015 K			

95069364.1

3

MNGM.P0034US

Date:	June 4 2011	A Gopda

United States of Ame State of Onlow)) ss.:				
County of Se	4,2V					
On this 4th	day of	June.	3	2011	, before me	
personally came	Gor	don Smith	, to me	known to b	e the individual	
described in and who	executed th	e foregoing instr				
of the same.		(20	CHED.	Bulle	_
OLE BIA	.		Notary Pift	Vi cole	Birely	

NOTARY
PUBLIC
OF COLO

Ty Commission Expires Jan. 4, 2012

95069364.1

4

MNGM.P0034US

Date:	5/17/2011	Katie Hutcheson
State of	States of America) Colorado) ss.: of La Plata)	

NORMA ENGMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 07/14/2012

95069364.1

5

MNGM.P0034US

Date: Muguet 10 2011	Joseph Anthony Parvis
United States of America State of Colorado ss.: County of Jane day of Hugus to personally came Joseph Anthony Parvis described in and who executed the foregoing instru	, to me known to be the individual
of the same. SWANSON NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary-Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 75, 2015

95069364.1

6

MNGM.P0034US

Date: 1st JUNE ZOII

Paul Thomas

95069364.1

7

MNGM.P0034US